A % |
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series QDUALC Models

QRDUALC CVD1875
QDDUALC CVD2075
QYDUALC

QDual-1 Updated: 8/10



QDUALC CONTROL BOX

9
o /)
° U ®: 053 L 5
10 o é o ofojo @
J -
T 0m| :
6 m
L]
=
—
O
o B
© o o Dw—— 8
o O oo ]
T i
° AL
L] N >~ L[]
o \/
5 pt1300
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control Board (for use with all voltages). . . . ... ... . T 76-0120-3
2 7 Amp Fuse — Mounted on Control Board . .. ........ ... .. 25-1100-3
3 Toggle Switch Only . . ... 23-0151-3
a. Wiring Harness for Toggle Switch . . ... . 20-0012-3
4  Wiring Harness (Not shown)
a. 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph (Control Box Compartment). . . . .. ... .t 20-0014-3
b. 230V/50 Hz/1 Ph (Control Box Compartment) . ... ......... .. 20-0017-3
c. 115Vv/60 Hz/1 Ph or 230V/50 Hz/1 Ph (Refrigeration Compartment). . ..................... 20-0182-3
5 Terminal Block (5O HZ ONly) . . . ..o 20-0614-3
Miscellaneous — Screws, Supports, etc.
B CONMIOl BOX. . .ttt 603988-1
7 Control Box Cover (NOt ShOWN) . ... ..o e e e e 603989-1
8  Control Board Mounting SUPPOMS . ..ottt e e 43-0225-3
9 Screw, #10-24 X .50 GroUNG. . . . ..ttt t 52-0216-9
10 Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . . oot t 52-0206-9

Updated: 9/06 Q Dual -



QDUALC EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT

13
13 18

15 \ = 3

-\
\jﬁ © 0 12
L\ N .0 q
[ E: P
1 o P
5 i L
| Al .’
{ - S
| . 5 \ 20
- 5 ¢
Y — .,:‘9: . 4
L) )
9
P - : )
7
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Evaporator Assembly
a. Regular Cube . ... e e t 76-2501-9
D. DiICe CUDE . . . o t 76-2502-9
C. Half Dice CUbe . . ... t 76-2503-9
2  Water Pump
A LA5VIB0 HzZ . .o t 76-2306-3
b. 208-230V/50-60 Hz. . . . ..o t 14-8027-9
3 Ice Thickness Control Probe . ... .. ... t 76-2781-3
4 Magnetic Bin Switch (Mounted to Evaporator). . .. ... e T 23-0148-3
5 Water CUMAIN . . . oo t 40-0523-3
6  Water Distribution Tube . . . . .. .. t 76-2498-3
T Water TrOUGN . . . e t 40-0515-3
8  Water Level Probe . . . ...
a. Before serial number 040260338 . . . . .. ...t 76-0293-3
b. After serial number 040260338. . . . . .. ... 20-0654-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
9  Quarter Turn Water Trough Fastener (Male) . . . . .. ... e 56-5086-3
10 Quarter Turn Water Trough Fastener Receptacle (Female) . .......... ... ... ... . . ... . ... 56-5085-3
11  Water Trough Plug (NOt ShOWN). . . . ..o e e e t 43-0062-9
12 Water Curtain Pin ASsembly . .. ... 76-2776-3
13 Screw, #8-32 x .63 Nylon Water Distribution Tube Mounting. . .. ........ ... ... .. ... ... . .... t 50-0001-3
14 Water Flow Clamp — Use on Regular Cube Evap. Only (Notshown) . ........................ 76-2054-3
15 Evaporator Top Molding and Gasket Assembly (Not shown). .. .......... ... ... . .. . ... ... 76-2621-3
16 Water Inlet Fitting Bracket/Curtain StOp . . . . . ..ottt 605096-1
17 Water Curtain Magnet and Cap (NOt ShOWN) . . . . .. .. e T 76-2802-3
18  SCrew #10-24 X 112 . o oo t 52-0206-9
19 Vinyl Tube — Water Pump to Distribution Tubes (Notshown) .. ........ ... ... .. .. ... ..... 40-0021-3
a. Union Connector (White nylon) . . .. ... o 83-9005-3
20 Trough ProteCtors . . ... 76-0088-3
21 Water Inlet TUube. . . . ..o 40-0031-3
22 Water level probe holder for 20-0654-3 water level probe. . . ....... ... . .. i i 20-0655-3
23 Water level probe wire for 20-0654-3 water level probe. . ... ... ... . . 20-0798-3

Q Dual -3 Updated: 11/07



QDUALC REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT
(RIGHT SIDE VIEW)

14
R
’\1\»
(&t‘ G5
) baN|
‘ /'}ll f\nu!!\ 9
"I ] Tk
ié.]i)'?} ;l‘jfm g 10
=} (3 0)a
4 - L) 7
E . i SHd
‘ N ‘ﬂ" 9
1 - ; ,I/,’L -
S . P "V,l"‘\f f
RN )8
\ p \Q'/J ::,,,_/,':
N ."‘
< ' ’/
15 N~ 3
12 4 sv1779rh
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1  Receiver Service Valve. . . ... .. 83-7316-9
A, VaIVE CaD . . 56-5075-3
7 I 1T 82-5016-3
3 Check Valve . . ... 82-5356-3
4  Liquid Line Solenoid Valve
a. Solenoid Valve Assembly 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph (Danfoss) .. ........ ... .. 24-0525-3
b. Coil Only 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph Danfoss . . . ...ttt e e e e 000005156
C. CollOnly 115V/60 HZ/L Ph AICO . . . .ttt e e e 24-0436-3
d. Solenoid Valve Assembly 208/230V 50/60 Hz/1 Ph (Danfoss) . . ... ... 24-0495-3
e. Coil Only 208/230V 50/60 HZ/1 Ph Danfoss . . . .. .o v i e e e 000005157
f. Coil Only 208/230V 50/60 HZ/1 Ph AICO . . . ..ot e e T 24-0448-3
B EXPANSION ValVe . . . . e T 76-0054-3
6  Expansion Valve Insulated BOOt. . . . .. .. 40-0040-3
7  Cool Vapor Valve
a. Solenoid Valve Assembly 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph . ... ... 24-0537-3
b. Coil Only 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph Danfoss . . . ...« .. e e 000005156
C. CollOnly 115V/60 HZ/L Ph AICO . . . ottt e e e e e e e 24-0436-3
d. Solenoid Valve Assembly 208/230V 50/60 Hz/1 Ph .. ... ... .. . 24-0536-3
e. Coil Only 208/230V 50/60 HZ/1 Ph Danfoss . . . .o oo i i e e e e 000005157
f.  Coil Only 208/230V 50/60 HZ/Z Ph AICO . . . ..ot e e e e T 24-0448-3
8 Liquid Line Shut-off Valve . . . . . ... t 83-7330-3
9 Suction Shut-off Valve. . . . .. 82-5022-3
10 Expansion Valve Bulb, BOOt . . . . ... . e 40-0720-3
Ll RECEIVET . ottt e T 76-2960-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
12 Receiver Mounting Bracket (Interchangeable ToporBottom) ........... ... ... ... ... ....... 600056-1
13 Liquid Line Shut-off Valve Bracket (1/2") ... ... i e e e 603672-1
14 Suction Line Shut-off Valve Bracket (3/4") . .. ... e 603626-1
15 Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . oot t 52-0209-9
16 Suction Line Shut-off Valve Insulation . . ... .. 40-0028-3
17 Liquid Line Shut-off Valve Insulation. . . . ... . e 40-0028-3
T Refer to Cross Reference Guide
Updated: 8/10 Q Dual-4



QDUALC REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT
(LEFT SIDE VIEW)

%,

° X > 0, ﬂa
1 N
7 % 5
4a A °
8 9
L
2
4b
5 3 sv1779lh
6
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1  Water Inlet Valve
A, LI5V/B0 Hz . . o e 24-0000-3
D. 220-240V/50 Hz . . . ..o 24-0001-3
2  Dump Valve
a. Dump Valve Rebuild Kit . . ... ... .. . No Longer Available
D, L1EV/B0 Hz . . ..o e 000001767
C. 230V B0 Hz. . o e 000001768
3  Cool Vapor Valve
a. 115V/60 Hz (Danfoss). . . . ..ot 24-0537-3
b. 208/230V 50/60 Hz (DANfOSS). . . . o o oottt ettt e e e 24-0536-3
4 Dump Valve Tubing
a. Water Pumpto Dump Valve . ... ... . 40-1271-3
b. Dump Valve to Female Adapter . . ... e 40-0022-3
c. Union Connector (white nylon) . . ... e 83-9005-3
B EXPANSION ValVe. . . .. e e t 76-0054-3
6  Expansion Valve Insulated BOOL. . . . ... .. e 40-0040-3
7  Expansion Valve Bulb, BOOt. . ... ... . 40-0720-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Female Wing Adapter . . ... 87-0608-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Q Dual-5 Updated: 11/07



QDUALC PANELS

3

12

9,10,11 —

1
pt1301
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Front Panel Assembly. . . ... . 76-0055-3
2 LeftSide Panel . .. ... 603987-1
3 TOP GOV . .ttt e e 43-0331-3
4 Back Panel . . ... 606376-1
5 Back Coupling Panel . ... ... 603993-1
6 Right Side Panel. . ... . 603986-1
7  Water Splash Shield . . ... ... 40-0966-3
8 LeftCorner Post (NOt ShOWN) . . . ... e e e e 604018-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
O Front COVEl SCIBW . . . ottt e ettt e e e Tt 51-1901-9
10 Front Cover Washer . ... .. e T 55-7338-9
11 Front Cover SCrew Retainer . . . ... o e e e e T 56-4827-9
12 Speed Nut Assembly to MoUNt Front COVEN . . . . . ..ttt e s T 54-7303-9
13 Screw, #10-24 X 50 Flat. . . .. ... e 1t 52-0209-9
14 Extruded Tape (NOt ShOWN) . .. ... t 92-0250-9
15 Nylatch Fastener Grommet (Female) . . .. ... e 56-5105-3
16 Nylatch Fastener Plunger (Male) . .. ... . 56-5106-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 9/05 Q Dual-6



CVvD1875 CONDENSING UNIT

8
4
3 9
5
= 13, 14, 15, 16
>
Ny %
7 / f
; &S, f 10, 11, 12
N s
J‘ 6
~=%
o . 3,.)}
1 pt1284
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor
a. 208-230V/I60 Hz/L Ph . . . t 76-0056-3
b. 208-230V/60 Hz/3 Ph . . . e T 76-0057-3
C. 220-240V/I50 Hz/L Ph . . oo t 76-0058-3
2 ACCUMUIAOr . . . o 89-0004-3
3 ACCESS ValVE . ..o 83-7325-3
4  Fan Motor
a. 208-230V/50-60 HzZ/L Ph . ... e t 20-0018-9
b, Fan Blade . ... ... e 82-5008-3
B AN CONAENS T . .ttt 88-5149-3
6 Head Pressure Control Valve. . .. ... 000003190
T SUCtioN FIlter . ..o T 82-5055-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  FaN ShroUd . ... 603869-1
9  Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . . . ... ... e 30-0025-3
10 Fan Motor MoUNtiNG SCIeW . . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e T 50-3358-9
11  Fan Motor Mounting LOCKWaAShEr. . . . . ... t 55-4511-9
12 Fan Motor Mounting HexXnuUL. . . . . ... o e e e T 54-2952-9
13 Fan Bracket MOUNIING SCIreW. . . . ..o e e e T 50-3358-9
14 Fan Bracket Mounting Lockwasher . . . ... .. . . 1 55-4511-9
15 Fan Bracket Mounting Flatwasher . . . . ... . . . t 55-7305-9
16 Fan Bracket Mounting Rubber Wellnut . ... ... ... . . e 1 54-2955-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Q Dual -7 Updated: 2/10



CVD2075 CONDENSING UNIT

10
3
9
- 4
<>
8 2] :
-y
.Q
Nl
NS
2
1
DESCRIPTION
1 Compressor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph
b. 208-230V/60 Hz/3 Ph
C. 220-240V/50 Hz/1 Ph
2 Accumulator
3  Access Valve
4  Fan Motor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph
b. 208-230V/50 Hz/1 Ph
5 Fan Blade
B AN CONUBNSET. . . oot
7  Head Pressure Control Valve
8 Suction Line Filter. . . ..o
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
O Fan Shroud. .. .. ... ..
10 Fan Motor Mounting Bracket
11 Fan Motor Mounting SCIeW. . . . . ..o ottt e
12 Fan Motor Mounting Lockwasher . .. ... . .
13  Fan Motor Mounting HeXnUL . . . . ...
14 Fan Bracket Mounting Screw
15 Fan Bracket Mounting Lockwasher
16 Fan Bracket Mounting Flatwasher
17 Fan Bracket Mounting Rubber Wellnut. . . ...............
Updated: 2/10 Q Dual -8

14, 15, 16, 17

1 6
2 .
11,12,13
. 7
P pt1305
PART NO.

t 76-0059-3
t 76-0060-3
76-0061-3
82-5047-3
83-7325-3

t 20-0018-9
t 20-0058-3
82-5008-3
88-5141-3
000003190
t 82-5055-9

603870-1

30-0025-3
T 50-3358-9
T 55-4511-9
t 54-2952-9
T 50-3358-9
T 55-4511-9
T 55-7305-9
T 54-2955-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide



CVvD1875 CONDENSING UNIT

pt1286
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Fan Cycling Control . . ... . e e Tt 20-0126-3
2 High Pressure Cut-out Control. . . ... i e e e e e e e Tt 20-0124-3
3 Low Pressure Cut-out CONtrol . . ... ..o e 20-0222-9
4  Contactor

a. 208-230V/50-60/1 Ph . .. 20-0660-9

b. 208-230V/50-60/3 Ph . . .. t 20-0661-9
Start Components Copeland
5  Start Relay 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph . . . .. 20-0756-9

a. Start Relay 230V/50 Hz/L Ph . . ..o 20-0753-9
6  Start Capacitor 208-230V/50-60 Hz/1 Ph. . . ... . 000006455
7  Run Capacitor 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph. . . ... e T 000000028

a. Run Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/1 Ph. . . .. 85-0449-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  SCrew, #10-24 X 50 . . . o t 52-0206-9
9 Capacitor MouNting Strap. . . . ..ot 602160-1
10 Capacitor Mounting BracKet. . . ... ... e 603498-1
11 GrouUNd SCIEW . . oottt et e e e e e e e e T 52-0216-9
12 BUSHING ..o e t 25-0016-9
13 BUSKHING ..ot T 25-0002-9
14 Terminal Block 230V/50 Hz/1 Ph Only (location only shown) .......... .. ... ................. 20-0614-3
15 Wiring Harness

a. 230V/60 Hz/d Ph. . . 20-3307-3

D, 230V/50 Hz/L Ph. . . e 20-3322-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Q Dual -9 Updated: 10/09



CVD2075 CONDENSING UNIT

ptL302
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 High Pressure Cut-Out CoNntrol. . .. ... .. e e e e e e t 20-0124-3
2  Fan Cycling Control

A, 225727 PSIg vt e e t 20-0127-3

D, 200-250 PSIg « « o v ot t 20-0126-3
3 Low Pressure Cut-Out Control . . .. ... . e 20-0222-9
4  Contactor

a. 208-230V/50-60/1 Ph . ... 20-0030-3

b. 208-230V/50-60/3 Ph . ... o 20-0661-9
Start Components Copeland
5 PTCR Kit (replaces start capacitor and startrelay . . ......... . . i 000006527
6  Run Capacitor

a. 208-230V/I60 Hz/L Ph . .o e 82-5024-3

D, 230V/50 Hz/L Ph . . e 85-0449-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
T SCrew, #10-24 X 50 . ..o t 52-0206-9
8  Capacitor MOUNtING Strap . . . ..ttt ettt e e e e 602160-1
9  Capacitor Mounting Bracket . . .. ... ... e 603498-1
10 GroUNd SCIEW. . . o\ttt et e et e e e e e e e e t 52-0216-9
11 BUSKING. . e e T 25-0016-9
12 BUSKING. . . e e T 25-0002-9
13 Tenninal Block 230V/50 Hz/1 Ph Only (location only shown) .. ............ ... ... .. ....... 20-0614-3
14 Wiring Harness (Not shown)

a. 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . .o 20-0024-9

D. 230/50 Hz/L Ph . . 20-0059-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 12/09 Q Dual - 10



CvD1875/2075 CONDENSING UNIT PANELS

7
8 LY

1 pt1303
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Condenser Fan GUArd . . .. ... ot e 30-0014-3
2 CoNtrol BoX COVET . . ot ot et e e e T 604017-1
3 Control Box Panel . .. ... e 603707-1
4 Left Side Panel 1875 . . ... oo 603876-1
5 Left Side Panel 2075 . . .. . oo 603877-1
B GOV TP, .« o o e 603875-1
7 Right Side Panel . .. ... 603874-1
8  Tubing Shield . . . ... T 604226-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
9 Screw, #10-24 X 50 HEX . . oottt T 52-0206-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Q Dual - 11 Updated: 7/02



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Q Dual - 12



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series QDUALC Models
	QDUALC Control Box
	QDUALC Evaporator Compartment
	QDUALC Refrigeration Compartment (Right Side View)
	QDUALC Refrigeration Compartment (Left Side View)
	QDUALC Panels
	CVD1875 Condensing Unit
	CVD2075 Condensing Unit
	CVD1875 Condensing Unit
	CVD2075 Condensing Unit
	CVD1875/2075 Condensing Unit Panels


